Truman State University Student Union 100 East Normal Avenue Kirksville, MO 63501-4221



http://senate.truman.edu (660) 785-4193 (660) 785-7211 (fax)

Student Government Resolution 112.018 A Resolution Thanking Kristin Flannigan for Her Service to Student Government Authored by Brett Cline, Speaker of the Senate

WHEREAS,

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long-term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of the University policy and in the fulfillment of the University mission; and
- The job of the Staff Advisor is to advise the Student Government from the perspective of the Truman Staff Members; and
- Kristin Flannigan served in this capacity from September 2010 to November 2011; and
- Kristin was a part of Truman's delegation that participated in the American Student Government Association in Chicago over the 2010 Fall midterm break; and
- Kristin participated in Truman at the Capitol in February 2011; and
- Kristin has served as a valued resource, offering her time, advice, and guidance to student government members; and
- Kristin Flannigan has served Truman in the following other ways:
 - Secretary of the Social Science Departments; and
 - Secretary of Faculty Senate; and
 - Chair of Staff Council.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT,

- Recognizes all the work that Kristin Flannigan has done for the betterment of Truman State University; and
- Thanks Kristin Flannigan for her service to the Student Government and the Student Association.

THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT OF TRUMAN STATE UNIVERSITY DIRECTS THAT, Additional copies of this resolution are disseminated to Kristin Flannigan, University President Troy Paino, Dean of Student Affairs Lou Ann Gilchrist, Dean of The School of Social Sciences

Doug Davenport, and the Truman Media Network.

Passed December 4, 2011 By Unanimous Consent